THE INFLUENCE OF PRINCIPAL LEADERSHIP AND ENGAGEMENT OF SCHOOL COMMITTEE TOWARD THE EFFECTIVENESS OF IMPLEMENTING SCHOOL-BASED MANAGEMENT

(Descriptive Study at Public Elementary Schools in Coblong Sub-district, in Bandung City, Indonesia)

THESIS

Submittedin Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for Completion of Master's Degree of Education in Education Administration



By: MUT SOMOEUN NIM: 1206808

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONAL ADMINISTRATION
SCHOOL OF POSTGRADUATE STUDIES
INDONESIA UNIVERSITY OF EDUCATION

THE INFLUENCE OF PRINCIPAL LEADERSHIP AND ENGAGEMENT OF SCHOOL COMMITTEE TOWARD THE EFFECTIVENESS OF IMPLEMENTING SCHOOL-BASED MANAGEMENT

(Descriptive Study at Public Elementary Schools in Coblong Sub-district, in Bandung City, Indonesia)

Oleh

MUT SOMOEUN

S. Pd., Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia, 2014

Sebuah Tesis yang diajukan untuk memenuhi salah satu syarat memperoleh gelar Magister Pendidikan (M.Pd.) pada Fakultas Pasca Sarjana

> © MutSomoeun2014 Universitas Pendidikan Indonesia August 2014

Hak Cipta dilindungi undang-undang. Tesis ini tidak boleh diperbanyak seluruhya atau sebagian, dengan dicetak ulang, difoto kopi, atau cara lainnya tanpa ijin dari penulis.

PAGE OF APPROVAL

THE INFLUENCE OF PRINCIPAL LEADERSHIP AND ENGAGEMENT OF SCHOOL COMMITTEE TOWARD THE EFFECTIVENESS OF IMPLEMENTING SCHOOL-BASED MANAGEMENT (Descriptive Study at Public Elementary Schools in Coblong Sub-district, in Bandung City, Indonesia)

Approved By: Academic Advisor I

Prof. Dr.H.Djam'an Satori, M.A NIP: 195008021073031002 Academic Advisor II

<u>AanKomariah, Dr. M. PD</u> NIP: 197005241994022001

Acknowledged by:

Head of Department of Educational Administration

The School of Postgraduate Studies

Indonesia University of Education

Prof. H. UdinSyaefudinSa'ud, Ph.D NIP. 195306121981031003

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that this thesis entitled "The Influence of Principal Leadership and Engagement of School Committee toward the Effectiveness of Implementing School-Based Management", a descriptive study at the public elementary schools in Coblong sub-district, Bandung City, Indonesia, completely belongs to my own work in all its contents. With my honest responsibility, I do not do a plagiarism or any copyright violation which is not in conformity with the ethics of science that applies the scientific community. In strong confirmation with the above mentioned statement, I will be ready to respond the risk imposed on me if later found a violation of scientific ethics in this work, or there are other parties to the claim of my work.

MUT SOMOEUN

NIM: 1206808